
2021 Postseason WNIT Champion

ROUND 1ROUND 2

ROUND 3 ROUND 3

ROUND 1 ROUND 2

SEMIFINAL SEMIFINAL

Fort Worth Region

Charlotte Region

March 20 | 5 p.m. ET

March 20 | 8 p.m. ET

March 20 | 5 p.m. CT

March 20 | 8 p.m. CT

March 20 | 5 p.m. CT

March 20 | 8 p.m. CT

March 20 | 5 p.m. CT

March 20 | 8 p.m. CT

March 22 | 7 p.m. CT
Memphis Region

March 22 | 7 p.m. ET
Rockford Region
March 22 | 7 p.m. CT

March 26 | 4 p.m. CT March 26 | 7 p.m. CT

CHAMPIONSHIP 
Memphis, TN

March 28 | 1 p.m. CT

Memphis, TNMemphis, TN

2021 Postseason WNIT
Arizona State (11-10) 

March 19 | 11 a.m. CT 

Rice (18-4)

UT Martin (20-5)

March 19 | 11 a.m. CT 

Nebraska (12-12)

Louisiana (16-6)

March 19 | 2 p.m. CT

    Colorado (10-10)

Samford (14-9)

March 19 | 5 p.m. CT

Ole Miss (11-11)

Illinois State (15-7)
March 19 | 8 p.m. CT

     Tulane (17-8)

Northern Iowa (14-12)

March 19 | 11 a.m. CT

       Dayton (14-3)

Creighton (9-11)

March 19 | 2 p.m. CT

Bowling Green (20-6)

Saint Louis (12-4) 

March 19 | 5 p.m. CT

DePaul (14-8)

Milwaukee (19-7) 

March 19 | 8 p.m. CT

   Drake (16-11)

Fresno State (16-10)

March 19 | 2 p.m. CT 

Missouri (9-11)

March 19 | 5 p.m. CT

March 19 | 11 a.m. ET 

Delaware (21-4)

Ohio (14-8)

March 19 | 2 p.m. ET 

Charlotte (10-10)

March 19 | 5 p.m. ET 

Florida (11-13)

UMass (14-7)

March 19 | 8 p.m. ET 

Villanova (15-6)

San Francisco (15-10) 

Houston (16-7)

California Baptist (24-0)
March 19 | 8 p.m. CT 

New Mexico (15-4)

Fordham (12-4)

Clemson (11-13) 

*Home Team listed on bottom

March 22 | 7 p.m. CT

Delaware  77-49

Rice  48-36 Nebraska  72-46

Northern Iowa 70-56

Clemson 65-60

Colorado  68-45  Fresno State 78-75

Creighton 72-65 

San Francisco 71-63 Ole Miss 64-45  

Saint Louis 74-72Florida 66-65

Villanova 78-51

CBU 90-85 Tulane 75-67  

Milwaukee 84-46

Delaware  87-74

Rice  87-73

Villanova 77-57

Colorado  75-71

Northern Iowa 64-63

Saint Louis 61-44

CBU 90-82 Ole Miss 72-61

Delaware 77-70

Rice  79-55 Ole Miss 65-56

Northern Iowa
58-50

Rice  85-75 Ole Miss 60-50

Rice Owls  71-58



Fordham (12-4)

Delaware (21-4)

Ohio (14-8)

Clemson (11-13)

Charlotte (10-10)

Florida (11-13)

UMass (14-7)

Villanova (15-6)

Home Team Listed on Bottom

Delaware  77-49

Fordham

Clemson 65-60

Ohio

Florida 66-65

Charlotte

Villanova  78-51

UMass

Ohio  81-65

UMass 81-75

Delaware  87-74

Villanova 77-57

UMass 95-71

Delaware  77-70



Arizona State (11-10)

Rice (18-4)

Fresno State (16-10)

Missouri (9-11)

San Francisco (15-10)

Houston (16-7)

California Baptist (24-0)

New Mexico (15-4)

Home Team Listed on Bottom

Rice  48-36

Arizona State

Fresno State 78-75 

Missouri

San Francisco  71-63

Houston

CBU  90-85

New Mexico
Houston

No Contest | CANCELED

Arizona State 50-39

Rice  87-73

CBU  90-82

Houston 50-48

Rice  79-55



UT Martin (20-5)

Nebraska (12-12)

Louisiana (16-6)

Colorado (10-10)

Samford (14-9)

Ole Miss (11-11)

Illinois State (15-7)

Tulane (17-8)

Home Team Listed on Bottom

Nebraska  72-46

UT Martin

Colorado  68-45  

Louisiana

Ole Miss  64-45

Samford

Tulane  75-46

Illinois State

UT Martin  58-48

Illinois State  68-62

Colorado  75-71

Ole Miss  72-61

UT Martin  64-59

Ole Miss  65-56



Northern Iowa (14-12)

Dayton (14-3)

Creighton (9-11)

Bowling Green (20-6)

Saint Louis (12-4)

DePaul (14-8)

Milwaukee (19-7)

Drake (16-11)

Home Team Listed on Bottom

Northern Iowa 70-56

Dayton

Creighton  72-65

Bowling Green

Saint Louis  74-72

DePaul

Drake

Milwaukee  84-46  

Bowling Green  77-76

Drake  100- 91

Northern Iowa 64-63

Saint Louis  61-44

Drake  78-68

Northern Iowa 58-50
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